

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2025

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

3. S/294/2023  
with connected matters
- ) None present for Plaintiff
  - ) Ms. Jyoti Tateb i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,  
Advocate for Defendant No. 6
  - )
  - )
  - ) P.C. : Despite service, Defendant No. 6 failed to  
Written Statement. Hence, Suit against **Defendant**  
**No. 6** is transferred to the list of **Undefended Suit**.
  - )
  - ) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendant Nos. 8 and  
9. Time is granted. Office to issue fresh Writ of  
Summons, if required. Plaintiff to comply with  
directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
  - )
  - ) Stand over to 20.08.2025. In the meantime,  
Applicant to remove office objections on the **Interim**  
**Application (L) No. 9079 of 2020** and get the same  
numbered and / or registered.

Date : 16.07.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master